RESOLUTION NO. 2015-08 __ -R

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH
RIGGS CAT FOR THE PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT; AND
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND RECORDER TO
EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT.

WHEREAS, the city of Tontitown, Arkansas (the "City"), is in need of certain heavy
equipment; and

WHEREAS, A.C.A. § 19-11-249 authorizes the City to procure such equipment through a
cooperative purchasing agreement; and

WHEREAS, the National Joint Powers Alliance (the "NJPA") administers such cooperative
purchasing; and

WHEREAS, Riggs CAT has submitted the attached proposal and quote to the City, by way
of the NJPA, for the purchase of one (1) new Caterpillar, Model: 304ECRA..

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the city of Tontitown,
Arkansas:

Section 1: That the Mayor and Recorder are hereby authorized and directed to execute
the attached agreement with Riggs CAT on behalf of the city of Tontitown, Arkansas, and are further
authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to effectuate this purpose.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 11™ day of August, 2015.

PAUL COLVIN, JR., Mayor

ATTEST:

ALICIA COLLINS, Recorder-Treasurer
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Rigos

July 27, 2015

CITY OF TONTITOWN

PO BOX 305

TONTITOWN Arkansas 72770-0305
Attention: JAMES CLARK

RE: Quote 119975-01

Dear James,

We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 304ECRA CAB w/ Air Conditioner, with all standard equipment in

addition to the additional specifications listed below:
STOCK NUMBER: CJ2345 SERIAL NUMBER: 0CJ200345 YEAR: 2015

Sell Price $58,688.73

Ext Warranty Included

Net Balance Due $58,688.73

Less Gross Trade Allowance ($9,999.00)

Before Tax Balance $48,689.73

TRADE-INS

Model Make Serial Number [Year Trade
Allowance

KX91-3 KUBOTA(KU) 30913 2006 $9,999.00

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: 12 Months / Unlimited Hours Premier Warranty

Extended Warranty: 24 MO/2000 PREMIER

ADDTIONAL CONSIDERATIONS

* Pricing pursuant to NJPA Contract # 060311-CAT
Sincerely,

Steve Jetton

Machine Sales Representative Riggs CAT
SteveJ@jariggs.com

(479) 200-3880

Accepted by on

Signature

¥e



Riggs CAT

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 304ECRA CAB w/ Air Conditioner, with all standard equipment in
addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN

CAT C2.4 Diesel Engine
Tier 4 Interim/Stage 111B
U.S. EPA Tier 4l

EU Stage IlIA

SO 9249/EEC 80/1269

ELECTRICAL

12 Volt Electrical System

60 Ampere Alternator

650 CCA Maintenance Free Battery
Fuse Box

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

100% Pilot Control Ergonomic Joysticks
Adjustable Arm Rests

Anti-theft System

COMPASS: Complete, Operation,
Maintenance Performance and

Security System

-Multiple Languages

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT
1-way and 2-way (combined function)
Accumulator Certification

Auxiliary Hydraulic Lines

Adjustable Auxiliary Hydraulics
Auxiliary Line Quick Disconnects
Caterpillar Corporate "One Key" System
Continuous Flow

Door Locks

Dozer Blade with Float Function
Economy Mode

Hydraulic Qil Cooler

High Definition Hydraulics

Load Sensing/Flow Sharing

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

-~ 1]

Rated Net Power 30.0kW/ 40.2hp
Automatic Engine Idle

Automatic Swing Park Brake
Automatic Two Speed Travel
Fuel and Water Separator

Ignition Key Start / Stop Switch
Slow Blow Fuse
Warning Horn

Cup Holder

Digital Liquid Crystal Monitor

Hydraulic Neutral Lockout System
Literature Holder

Travel Control Pedals with Hand Levers
Washable Floor Mat

Lockable Fuel Cap

Roll Over Protective Structure (ROPS)
(ISO 12117-2)

Swing Boom Design

Swivel Guard

Tie Down Eyes on Track Frame

Tip Over Protective Structure (TOPS)
(ISO 12117)

Tool Storage Area

Top Guard - ISO 10262 (Level 1)
Towing Eye on Base Frame

Work Lights
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Riggs CAT

304E2 MHE RUBBER BELT TRK DCA3
LINES, AUXILIARY, LONG STICK
DRAIN, STANDARD

COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT

304E HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR
LINES, STICK

LINKAGE BUCKET W/ LIFTING EYE
LINES, BOOM

CONTROL PATTERN CHANGER
BLADE, 77", POWER ANGLE
STICK LONG W/ THUMB BRACKET
HYDRAULICS STD W/O 2ND AUX
CAB W/ AIR CONDITIONER

LINES, BUCKET, LONG STICK
ALARM, TRAVEL

LINES, QUICK COUPLER (LONG)
MIRROR, CAB, RIGHT

SEAT FABRIC HIGH BACK SUSP
ENGINE GENERAL EPA FLEX
BELT, SEAT, 3" RETRACTABLE
RADIO

TRACK, RUBBER BELT

PINS BUCKET

BUCKET-DITCH CLEANING, 40"
BUCKET, 18", 2.9 CFT, HD

THUMB, HYDRAULIC

COUPLER, PG, HYD, DUAL LOCK

436-7923
379-4688
379-4689
379-6419
397-7002
397-7062
397-7074
397-7119
397-7122
397-7154
397-7194
415-5004
415-5013
415-5074
419-4783
425-8087
428-7870
428-7874
431-7301
434-2092
437-3272
436-2492
154-2638
279-4322
303-1326
309-1917
361-1095
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