RESOLUTION NO. 2015-08___-R

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH RIGGS CAT FOR THE PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT; AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND RECORDER TO EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT.

WHEREAS, the city of Tontitown, Arkansas (the "City"), is in need of certain heavy equipment; and

WHEREAS, A.C.A. § 19-11-249 authorizes the City to procure such equipment through a cooperative purchasing agreement; and

WHEREAS, the National Joint Powers Alliance (the "NJPA") administers such cooperative purchasing; and

WHEREAS, Riggs CAT has submitted the attached proposal and quote to the City, by way of the NJPA, for the purchase of one (1) new Caterpillar, Model: 304ECRA.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the city of Tontitown, Arkansas:

Section 1: That the Mayor and Recorder are hereby authorized and directed to execute the attached agreement with Riggs CAT on behalf of the city of Tontitown, Arkansas, and are further authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to effectuate this purpose.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 11th day of August, 2015.

	PAUL COLVIN, JR., Mayor
ATTEST:	
ALICIA COLLINS, Recorder-Treasurer	_

J:\TONTITOWN\Resolutions\2015-08-___R, Apprving & Auth Caterpillar Purch Agr.wpd



July 27, 2015

CITY OF TONTITOWN

PO BOX 305 TONTITOWN Arkansas 72770-0305 Attention: JAMES CLARK

RE: Quote 119975-01

Dear James,

We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 304ECRA CAB w/ Air Conditioner, with all standard equipment in

addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: CJ2345 SERIAL NUMBER: 0CJ200345 YEAR: 2015 SMU: 3.8

 Sell Price
 \$58,688.73

 Ext Warranty
 Included

 Net Balance Due
 \$58,688.73

 Less Gross Trade Allowance
 (\$9,999.00)

 Before Tax Balance
 \$48,689.73

TRADE-INS

Model	Make	Serial Number Year	Trade
			Allowance
KX91-3	KUBOTA(KU)	30913 2006	\$9,999.00

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty:

12 Months / Unlimited Hours Premier Warranty

Extended Warranty:

24 MO/2000 PREMIER

ADDTIONAL CONSIDERATIONS

* Pricing pursuant to NJPA Contract # 060311-CAT

Sincerely,

Steve Jetton Machine Sales Representative Riggs CAT SteveJ@jariggs.com (479) 200-3880

Accepted by	on
	Signature

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 304ECRA CAB w/ Air Conditioner, with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN

CAT C2.4 Diesel Engine Rated Net Power 30.0kW/ 40.2hp

Tier 4 Interim/Stage IIIB Automatic Engine Idle

U.S. EPA Tier 4I Automatic Swing Park Brake
EU Stage IIIA Automatic Two Speed Travel
ISO 9249/EEC 80/1269 Fuel and Water Separator

ELECTRICAL

12 Volt Electrical System Ignition Key Start / Stop Switch

60 Ampere Alternator Slow Blow Fuse 650 CCA Maintenance Free Battery Warning Horn

Fuse Box

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

100% Pilot Control Ergonomic Joysticks Cup Holder

Adjustable Arm Rests Digital Liquid Crystal Monitor
Anti-theft System Hydraulic Neutral Lockout System

COMPASS: Complete, Operation, Literature Holder

Maintenance Performance and Travel Control Pedals with Hand Levers

Security System Washable Floor Mat

-Multiple Languages

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

1-way and 2-way (combined function) Lockable Fuel Cap

Accumulator Certification Roll Over Protective Structure (ROPS)

Auxiliary Hydraulic Lines (ISO 12117-2)
Adjustable Auxiliary Hydraulics Swing Boom Design

Auxiliary Line Quick Disconnects Swivel Guard

Caterpillar Corporate "One Key" System

Tie Down Eyes on Track Frame

Continuous Flow

Tip Over Protective Structure (TOPS)

Door Locks (ISO 12117)

Dozer Blade with Float Function Tool Storage Area

Economy Mode Top Guard - ISO 10262 (Level 1)
Hydraulic Oil Cooler Towing Eye on Base Frame

High Definition Hydraulics Work Lights

Load Sensing/Flow Sharing

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

304E2 MHE RUBBER BELT TRK DCA3	436-7923
LINES, AUXILIARY, LONG STICK	379-4688
DRAIN, STANDARD	379-4689
COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT	379-6419
304E HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR	397-7002
LINES, STICK	397-7062
LINKAGE BUCKET W/ LIFTING EYE	397-7074
LINES, BOOM	397-7119
CONTROL PATTERN CHANGER	397-7122
BLADE, 77", POWER ANGLE	397-7154
STICK LONG W/ THUMB BRACKET	397-7194
HYDRAULICS STD W/O 2ND AUX	415-5004
CAB W/ AIR CONDITIONER	415-5013
LINES, BUCKET, LONG STICK	415-5074
ALARM, TRAVEL	419-4783
LINES, QUICK COUPLER (LONG)	425-8087
MIRROR, CAB, RIGHT	428-7870
SEAT FABRIC HIGH BACK SUSP	428-7874
ENGINE GENERAL EPA FLEX	431-7301
BELT, SEAT, 3" RETRACTABLE	434-2092
RADIO	437-3272
TRACK, RUBBER BELT	436-2492
PINS,BUCKET	154-2638
BUCKET-DITCH CLEANING, 40"	279-4322
BUCKET, 18", 2.9 CFT, HD	303-1326
THUMB, HYDRAULIC	309-1917
COUPLER, PG, HYD, DUAL LOCK	361-1095